PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 17/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 20/125 | Francis McGuigan | P | 14/04/2020 | permission for a development consisting of a change of use from retail/warehousing to ambulance station incorporating all ancillary accommodation, associated signage, ambulance staff & parking, vehicle wash area & store, together with new vehicle entrance barrier, new entrance signage & all associated works Drumillard Little Td. Castleblayney Co. Monaghan | | | |
| 20/126 | Pierce Hughes | P | 15/04/2020 | permission for works consisting of the importation of soil, stone, concrete and inert waste along with construction and demolition material to raise existing ground levels ground levels, and all ancillary site development works (in connection with a waste permit application) Lakeview Business Park Drumillard Big Td. & Drumillard Little Td. Castleblayney Co. Monaghan | | | |
| 20/127 | Darren and Melissa MacMahon | Р | 16/04/2020 | permission for an extension to existing house, to consist of a two storey extension to rear and a single storey extension to side of existing house including all associated site works Clonboy Clones Co. Monaghan H23 XT51 | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 17/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE | ARRIVOANTOANAS | APP. | | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS | PROT. | IPC WASTE |
|--------|------------------------|------|------------|--|-------|-------|-----------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | | RECD. | STRU | LIC. LIC. |
| 20/128 | Gareth & Zara Carville | Р | 16/04/2020 | permission for the importation of Soil, Stone, | | | |
| | | | | Concrete and Inert Waste along with Construction | | | |
| | | | | and Demolition material to raise existing ground | | | |
| | | | | levels, and all ancillary site development works (in | | | |
| | | | | connection with a waste permit application). | | | |
| | | | | Corleadargan | | | |
| | | | | Castleblayney | | | |
| | | | | Co. Monaghan | | | |

IPC WASTE

LIC. LIC.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/04/20 TO 17/04/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE | ADDI LOANITO NIANAE | APP. | DATE | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS | PROT. |
|---------------|------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|--|-------|-------|
| NUMBER 20/129 | APPLICANTS NAME Sammy Wilkin | TYPE P | RECEIVED 16/04/2020 | permission for a development consisting of the construction of a sheltered and care accommodation village comprising of (1) alterations and rear extensions to existing terraced housing to northern boundary of site to create 4 no. single storey 2 bedroom residential care units, (2) construction of 2 no. blocks of 3 no. single storey 2 bedroom terraced residential care units, (3) change of use of existing Mill Building to eastern boundary of site to ancillary primary care and community use involving interior alterations and exterior restoration works, (4) block up existing entrance to public road and create replacement entrance and ancillary internal site service road together with car-parking spaces, pedestrian circulation and amenity areas, (5) connection to mains foul sewer and water services, (6) completion of all associated site structures and ancillary site works. The proposed development is situated within the curtilage of 1 no. protected structure (Reference 41401813) and constitutes 2 no. protected structures (References 41401814 and 41401812) Boyher Rockcorry Co. Monaghan | RECD. | STRU |